PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avi Kliger	06/20/2010
Phillipe Klein	06/20/2010
Yitshak Ohana	06/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadcom Corporation
Street Address:	5300 California Ave
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	BAKER ISLAND
Postal Code:	92617

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12774326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)362-6111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8453626100

Email: jweiss@weissarons.com
Correspondent Name: Weiss & Arons LLP
Address Line 1: 1540 Route 202

Address Line 2: Suite 8

Address Line 4: Pomona, NEW YORK 10970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102-039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Inel Weiss

Total Attachments: 1

source=102-039_Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024565 FRAME: 0189

OF \$40.00 12//43

501210046

Attorney Docket No.: 102-039

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are lis "Assignee" shall include them:	sted below and if there is r	nore than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assig	nor" and
Assignor: Avi Kliger, 16 Alexandror	ny Street, Ramat Gan, Isra	· nel	
Assignor: Philippe Klein, 4 Nili Stree	et, Jerusalem, Israel		
Assignor: Yitshak Ohana, 44 Avnei	HaChoshen Street, Givat	Zeev, israel	
Assignee: Broadcom Corporation, 5			
This assignment relates to the following	ng patent application and/	or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the	Patent"
[] a United States patent	application signed by Ass	ignor on even date herewith and entitled; or	· atom .
	application filed in the U.S	. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 5</u> , 2010, S ITER CHANNEL THROUGHPUT IN AN INFORM	erial No. <u>//ATION</u>
[] an issued United States	s patent, issued on	, 2010, under United States Patent No	
patents that may issue based on the is continuing application claiming beneficiary enforce the Patent for infringement according rights in the Patent.* In those of the invention directly in Assignee's regovernmental authority to issue all patengrant to Assignee the rights which are needed to carry out the purpose of this of or take the place of Assignor or Assigner.	invention(s) and on the Palent, invention(s) and on the Palent, in the Uniterior to the effective countries where permitted, name.* Assignor authorized assigned by this assignment. This assignes in invention directs assignment.	aluable consideration for this assignment. Assignor as the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent tent, including any patent that issues from a divisionated States and in every foreign country, including the date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assigne Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the nent. Assignor will sign any additional documents as ment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the	, and all and/or right to ignee all tents for other right to may be a rights
The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the insert on this assignment any further id rules of the United States Patent and	iculiicalion of the Patent v	P, 1540 Route 202, Pomona, New York, 10970, the phich may be necessary or desirable in order to comply in ing recordation of this document.	ower to with the
SIGNATURE	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME	
Assignor Signature	20 Jul 2010	Avi Kliger	
Assignor Signature	20-JUN-2010	Philippe Klein	
Assignor Signature	20-144-2010	Yitshak Ohana	

RECORDED: 06/21/2010

PATENT REEL: 024565 FRAME: 0190